
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-RS  [PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT 

 

KRONENBERGER BURGOYNE, LLP                   
Karl S. Kronenberger (Bar No. 226112) 
Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (Bar No. 222187) 
150 Post Street, Suite 520 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Telephone:  (415) 955-1155                             
Facsimile:   (415) 955-1158 
karl@KBInternetLaw.com 
jeff@KBInternetLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Suren Ter-Saakov  
and Tsuren LLC 
 

 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
SUREN TER-SAAKOV, an individual 
and TSUREN LLC, a New Jersey 
limited liability company, 

 
Plaintiffs, 

 v. 
 

PRICEWERT LLC, et al.,  
 

Defendant. 

 
CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-RS 
 
 
[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT 
AGAINST PRICEWERT LLC 

 
 
 

 

XXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXX RMW

XX RMW

Ter-Saakov et al v. Pricewert LLC et al Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

Ter-Saakov et al v. Pricewert LLC et al Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/circuit-courts/candce/5:2009cv03352/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv03352/217422/18/
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2009cv03352/217422/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv03352/217422/18/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-RS 
1 [PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT 

 

[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT 

The Application for Default Judgment by Court (“Application”) of Plaintiffs Tsuren 

Ter-Saakov and Tsuren LLC (“Plaintiffs”) was filed with the Court on August 27, 2009.  In 

the above-captioned action, Plaintiff sought a judgment against Defendant for 

$385,083.01.   

 On August 17, 2009, the Clerk of the Court entered default against Pricewert LLC.  

With default having been entered as to Pricewert, and the Court having considered 

Plaintiff’s Application, the declarations of Karl Kronenberger and Suren Ter-Saakov in 

support thereof, the pleadings and papers on file in this action, relevant statutes and 

case law, and good cause appearing therefore,  

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

(1) Defendant has committed fraud, 

(2) Defendant has committed conversion, 

(3) Defendant has interfered in Plaintiffs’ contractual relationships, and  

(4) Default Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Pricewert LLC 

in the amount of $385,083.01. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

DATED:  __________________                 
HONORABLE ROBERT SEEBORG 

 
Judge of the United States District Court for the 
Northern District of California 

 

XXXXXXXXXXX

 This includes a request for $20,091 in attorney's fees.

XXXXXXXXX $364,992.01. (Plaintiff has not demonstrated

any entitlement to an award of attorney's fees).

4/8/10

XXRMW XXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
RONALD M. WHYTE

sanjose
Text Box




