KRONENBERGER BURGOYNE, LLP 150 Post Street, Suite 520 San Francisco, CA 94108 www.KBInternetLaw.com	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11		DISTRICT COURT CT OF CALIFORNIA
	12 13	SUREN TER-SAAKOV, an individual and TSUREN LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company,	CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-Ř흥 RMW
	14	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] DEFAULT JUDGMENT AGAINST PRICEWERT LLC
	15	V.	
	16	PRICEWERT LLC, et al.,	
	17	Defendant.	
	18		
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
		CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-RMW	PROPOSED DEFAULT JUDGMENT

	1	Į₽RØ₽OSEØ}DEFAULT JUDGMENT	
; LLP	2	The Application for Default Judgment by Court ("Application") of Plaintiffs Tsuren	
	3	Ter-Saakov and Tsuren LLC ("Plaintiffs") was filed with the Court on August 27, 2009. In	
	4	the above-captioned action, Plaintiff sought a judgment against Defendant for	
	5	\$385,083.01. This includes a request for \$20,091 in attorney's fees.	
	6	On August 17, 2009, the Clerk of the Court entered default against Pricewert LLC.	
	7	With default having been entered as to Pricewert, and the Court having considered	
	8	Plaintiff's Application, the declarations of Karl Kronenberger and Suren Ter-Saakov in	
	9	support thereof, the pleadings and papers on file in this action, relevant statutes and	
	10	case law, and good cause appearing therefore,	
	11	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:	
	12	(1) Defendant has committed fraud,	
BURGOYNE, et, Suite 520 o, CA 94108 netLaw.com	13	(2) Defendant has committed conversion,	
KRONENBERGER BURGOYN 150 Post Street, Suite 52 San Francisco, CA 94105 www.KBInternetLaw.com	14	(3) Defendant has interfered in Plaintiffs' contractual relationships, and	
	15	(4) Default Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Pricewert LLC	
	16	in the amount of \$385,083.01. \$364,992.01. (Plaintiff has not demonstrated	
	17	any entitlement to an award of attorney's fees).	
	18	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
	19	Rough In 1 d. t	
	20	DATED: 4/8/10 <u>AMALAMUNTE</u> HONORABLE ROBERT SEE ORG	
	21	RONALD M. WHYTE	
	22	Judge of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California	
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
		CASE NO. 09-CV-03352-RS <sup>RMW</sup> 1	